

TAXILANE AND HARDSTAND IMPROVEMENTS

WILDER FIELD

DE SMET, SOUTH DAKOTA

AIP #3-46-0063-012-2018

A-6800

BID TABULATION

7/11/2018

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc.		J & J Earth Works, Inc.		VanderPol Dragline, Inc.	
					Huron, SD		Milbank, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$71,759.00	\$71,759.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$6,135.00	\$6,135.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
3	P-101	Asphalt Removal (3" Nominal Depth)	417	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,251.00	\$5.50	\$2,293.50	\$6.00	\$2,502.00
4	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	4,985	CuYd	\$2.50	\$12,462.50	\$4.25	\$21,186.25	\$5.80	\$28,913.00
5	P-152	On-Site Borrow Material	8,129	CuYd	\$3.25	\$26,419.25	\$3.25	\$26,419.25	\$4.70	\$38,206.30
6	P-154	Subbase Course	3,335	CuYd	\$18.00	\$60,030.00	\$23.00	\$76,705.00	\$35.30	\$117,725.50
7	P-208 (MOD)	Aggregate Base Course	750	CuYd	\$24.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.15	\$30,112.50
8	P-403	Bituminous Base/Surface Course	864.0	Ton	\$161.28	\$139,345.92	\$163.00	\$140,832.00	\$170.00	\$146,880.00
9	P-501	6" PCC Pavement	812	SqYd	\$64.58	\$52,438.96	\$95.00	\$77,140.00	\$105.60	\$85,747.20
10	P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	4.5	Ton	\$731.71	\$3,292.70	\$1,850.00	\$8,325.00	\$850.00	\$3,825.00
11	P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	1.5	Ton	\$731.71	\$1,097.57	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,275.00
12	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	1,480	Ft	\$3.15	\$4,662.00	\$1.80	\$2,664.00	\$11.55	\$17,094.00
13	P-620	Taxiway Marking	1	L.S.	\$5,227.95	\$5,227.95	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00
14	D-701	15" RCP	96	Ft	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$48.50	\$4,656.00	\$54.00	\$5,184.00
15	D-701	15" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
16	D-705 (MOD)	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	2,647	Ft	\$7.75	\$20,514.25	\$10.50	\$27,793.50	\$11.70	\$30,969.90
17	D-705 (MOD)	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	26	Ft	\$7.75	\$201.50	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
18	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout	11	Each	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to RCP	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	7.0	Acre	\$730.00	\$5,110.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00
21	T-905	Topsoiling	2,148	CuYd	\$3.25	\$6,981.00	\$4.50	\$9,666.00	\$4.80	\$10,310.40

**TAXILANE AND HARDSTAND IMPROVEMENTS
WILDER FIELD
DE SMET, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0063-012-2018
A-6800
BID TABULATION
7/11/2018**

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc.		J & J Earth Works, Inc.		VanderPol Dragline, Inc.	
					Huron, SD		Milbank, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (10" Nominal Depth)	812	SqYd	\$2.02	\$1,640.24	\$6.50	\$5,278.00	\$7.80	\$6,333.60
24	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (12" Nominal Depth)	868	SqYd	\$2.02	\$1,753.36	\$6.50	\$5,642.00	\$7.80	\$6,770.40
25	SP-1	Remove and Relay Blended Material (24" Nominal Depth)	856	SqYd	\$8.00	\$6,848.00	\$11.75	\$10,058.00	\$4.15	\$3,552.40
26	SP-2	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$2.80	\$2,800.00
27	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	4,265	SqYd	\$1.45	\$6,184.25	\$1.60	\$6,824.00	\$2.00	\$8,530.00
28	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Aircraft Tie-Down	3	Set	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
29	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Down	3	Sets	\$1,365.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
30	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
31	Plans	6" PCC Approach Pavement	231	SqYd	\$57.23	\$13,220.13	\$95.00	\$21,945.00	\$79.20	\$18,295.20
32	Plans	Culvert Protection	1	Each	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
33	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	2,050	SqYd	\$2.10	\$4,305.00	\$2.75	\$5,637.50	\$2.80	\$5,740.00
Total Base Bid					\$492,544.58		\$562,540.00		\$598,946.40	

TAXILANE AND HARDSTAND IMPROVEMENTS

WILDER FIELD

DE SMET, SOUTH DAKOTA

AIP #3-46-0063-012-2018

A-6800

BID TABULATION

7/11/2018

Base Bid					Bowes Construction, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.	
					Brookings, SD		Prinsburg, MN	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	P-101	Asphalt Removal (3" Nominal Depth)	417	SqYd	\$7.00	\$2,919.00	\$4.00	\$1,668.00
4	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	4,985	CuYd	\$3.60	\$17,946.00	\$4.00	\$19,940.00
5	P-152	On-Site Borrow Material	8,129	CuYd	\$7.20	\$58,528.80	\$6.00	\$48,774.00
6	P-154	Subbase Course	3,335	CuYd	\$27.00	\$90,045.00	\$30.00	\$100,050.00
7	P-208 (MOD)	Aggregate Base Course	750	CuYd	\$27.00	\$20,250.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00
8	P-403	Bituminous Base/Surface Course	864.0	Ton	\$130.00	\$112,320.00	\$156.58	\$135,285.12
9	P-501	6" PCC Pavement	812	SqYd	\$92.00	\$74,704.00	\$65.00	\$52,780.00
10	P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	4.5	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00
11	P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	1.5	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00
12	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	1,480	Ft	\$12.00	\$17,760.00	\$4.00	\$5,920.00
13	P-620	Taxiway Marking	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	D-701	15" RCP	96	Ft	\$56.00	\$5,376.00	\$70.00	\$6,720.00
15	D-701	15" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
16	D-705 (MOD)	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	2,647	Ft	\$14.50	\$38,381.50	\$16.00	\$42,352.00
17	D-705 (MOD)	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	26	Ft	\$14.50	\$377.00	\$30.00	\$780.00
18	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout	11	Each	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to RCP	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	7.0	Acre	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
21	T-905	Topsoiling	2,148	CuYd	\$6.50	\$13,962.00	\$8.00	\$17,184.00

**TAXILANE AND HARDSTAND IMPROVEMENTS
WILDER FIELD
DE SMET, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0063-012-2018
A-6800
BID TABULATION
7/11/2018**

Base Bid					Bowes Construction, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.	
					Brookings, SD		Prinsburg, MN	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (10" Nominal Depth)	812	SqYd	\$1.85	\$1,502.20	\$6.00	\$4,872.00
24	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (12" Nominal Depth)	868	SqYd	\$3.50	\$3,038.00	\$7.00	\$6,076.00
25	SP-1	Remove and Relay Blended Material (24" Nominal Depth)	856	SqYd	\$14.00	\$11,984.00	\$25.00	\$21,400.00
26	SP-2	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
27	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	4,265	SqYd	\$1.50	\$6,397.50	\$3.00	\$12,795.00
28	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Aircraft Tie-Down	3	Set	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
29	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Down	3	Sets	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
31	Plans	6" PCC Approach Pavement	231	SqYd	\$95.00	\$21,945.00	\$65.00	\$15,015.00
32	Plans	Culvert Protection	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
33	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	2,050	SqYd	\$2.50	\$5,125.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00
Total Base Bid					\$619,851.00		\$650,041.12	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schulz DATE: 7-11-2018